

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 23783

HARISH CHANDRA VASUDEO VAITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rak Ekbal Roy, A.C.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has to  
inspect the original record. He is directed to verify the  
same, being jail petition, before 16.8.2010 without fail.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar