

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 23783

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in CRLA No. 738/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARISH CHANDRA VASUDEO VAITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP No. 23783/2009 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Egbal Roy, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The copies of the evidence of the Doctor and the
complainant be placed on record.
List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master